
 
 

 

 
Core-1, Scope Complex, 7 Institutional Area, Lodhi Road, New Delhi-110 003 (INDIA) 

Phone No. +91 11 24362200, Fax +91 11 24364587 
PAN NO.AAACM1433E 

CIN L51909DL1963GOI004033 
 

Addendum No 1 dated 17.09.15 to 
 

E-Tender No: MMTC/IMP/Onion/2015-16/03 Dated: 11th  September 2015 

 
The following addendum is issued to the subject tender: 
 
Clause 2. Items, Quantity and Shipment Period 

Date appearing under column ‘shipment period and arrival in India’ may be read 
as 07.10.2015 instead of 30.09.2015. 

Clause 7. Validity: 
Bid must remain valid upto 1700 hrs. IST 28.09.2015. 
Clause 8. Bid Bond: 
Sub-clause a) may be read as under 
“Bid shall be accompanied by a Bid Bond in the form of bank guarantee valid till 
21st  October, 2015. The Bid Bond in the form of Bank Guarantee is to be 
submitted before 22nd September,2015 (1500 HRS IST) in physical format in 
original prior to the opening of tender.” instead of existing.   
 
Clause 12.Submission of Bids: 
Date of submission and opening date of bids may be read as 22nd September,2015 
instead of 18.9.2015 wherever appearing. 
 
All other conditions as per Tender No MMTC/IMP/Onion/2015-16/03 dated 11th  
September 2015 shall remain unchanged. 

 
CHIEF GENERAL MANAGER (AGRO) 

 


